Assi Dire		Attorney Docket No. 145443						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
_								
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Marcel OERTLI (2) Barbara JUCKER B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG ZUGERSTRASSE 50 CH-6340 BAAR SWITZERLAND						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/744,229	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: MOISTURE-CURING COMPOSITION COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO POLYMERS HAVING SILANE GROUPS							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration No. 60,323	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>May 21, 2010</u>						

PATENT

REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

ASSIGNMENT

to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) Sika Technology AG (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland			(1)	Marcel OERTI	J	(5)	
of Invester(s) (4) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pair to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to cover to the sum of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pair to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the sum of the sum	(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Barbara JUCK	er	(6)	
(6) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pain to each of the undersigned, each underatemed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to a control of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pain to each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to a control of the sum of the			(3)				
to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to vove to Intert Name of Assignee (10) Intert Name of Na			(4)				
Assignee (19) Insert Address of Assignee (20) Stat Technology AG (10) Lugentriasses 50, CH-6.340 Baar, Switzerland (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Lugentriasses 50, CH-6.340 Baar, Switzerland (11) Insert (11) Insert (12) Insert Identification such as Title, Care Number, or Porteiga Application Number (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number (13) Alternative (14) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 (15) Alternative (16) Insert Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and applications of patents as the Assignee of or any pattor or resisted applications of ordination for filed applications (15) Alternative (16) Insert Observable of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 (17) Alternative (18) Insert Observable of Signing of (18) U.S. application Serial Number (18) Insert Observable of Signing of (18) U.S. application Serial Number (19) Insert Observable of Signing of (18) U.S. application of the Invention, and any patonic) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications for the Invention, and any patonic) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application or continuation or division thereon, and any patonic) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and coccurrent and perform any set which may be obeclared concerning any applications of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all diffrance is applications of the invention, and any patonic interference. (5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be obeclared concerning any applications of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (6) Each undersign			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
Insert Address of Assignee (10) Zagentrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland	(9)		(0)	Sika Taabaala	A.G		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's beins, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, tide and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, and interest for the United States and recursional, confirmation, substitute and relaxes application, and all Letters Patent. Ideatification such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (Atomey Docket No. 145443 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 (12) Insert Date of Signing of (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for Identifi	(10)	Insert Address of				n 1 1	
the entire right, site and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent unbeding any and all provisional, normotional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and refesse applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, resisues and revention for patent in the Children for the invention known as a first of the United States of America as Title, Case Number, or Pereign Application Number (Attorney Docker No. 145443 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or on even date herewith or 12 on APRIL 29, 2010 (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Scrial Number Identification for University of Identification for Identification Identification Identification for Identification Identification and any point Identification for Identification Identificat			(10)	Zugerstrasse 30), CH-0340 Baa	r, Switzerland	
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145443 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filled applications (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reisaue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignes may deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications and patents as the Assignes may deem necessary. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reisaue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate will the Assignes on every way possible in obtaining sing forward with such interference. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers an excessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with examples and patents are application or continuation or continuation or division for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination agree of the United States patent to the Assignee. (5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to detail and the heart of the United States are applications of the United States are applications of the Industrial and Industrial and Industrial and Industrial Assignments and Each and Industrial Assig			invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent,				
Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145443) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith on even date herewith even defending of Applications (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 APRIL	(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	MOISTURE-C	URING COMP	OSITION COMPRISING PO	LYMERS HAVING AT LEAST
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145443 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith on the date of Application of Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(3) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate will the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any activation and to cooperate will the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee. Assignee of the cottric interest, and coverants that be held in girls to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not exceeded, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and agrees that this assignment is binding on bin and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.				TWO SILANE	GROUPS		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate will the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference, or the invention, and to cooperate will the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convolution for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements of a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, segience of the entire interest heaving and applications to the said Assignee of t			(Atto	nev Docket No	145443		
Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on APRIL 29, 2010 Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filted applications of filted MAY 21, 2010 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obstaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from asid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he half in fight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and agrees that this assignment is bridged, and t		repriesson rames		•		xecuted an application for pal	ent in the United States of America
Signing of Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number						normon an approximent to: par	
Application Atternative Identification for filted applications filted MAY 21, 2010 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(3) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he half right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and agrees that this assignment is binding on bim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 5) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRITOGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documen	(12)		(12)	on APRIL	29. 2010	1	•
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rexamination agrant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he half inglit to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersi			(12)	0.1	, <u>2010</u>		
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rexamination agrant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he half inglit to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersi	(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	serial Number	·	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he he lift in fight to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he he in a patent of the patent of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record that the said agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs			filed				
Date 29.4.2010 Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date 29.4.2010 Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.2010 Witness	any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agra identified	 Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned hereby the control of this document. 	s to exect vision the nobtainer of the exect of the exect of the exect of the exect of the execution of the	ute all papers nec- ereof, or any pat- ng evidence and ute all papers and vention for Protec- orm all affirmativ s patent to the As i requests the Cor- id application(s) assigned, and tha him and his heir the firm of OLIFI ble in order to co-	ent or reissue ap- going forward v documents and etion of Industri e acts which ma- signee. numissioner of the to the said Assi he has not exe s, successors, as & BERRIDGE, mply with the r	plication based thereon, for the such interference. perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreemely be necessary to obtain, mainter U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entirected, and will not execute, as signs and legal representative PLC the power to insert on the ulter of the United States Pater	ne invention, and to cooperate with one necessary in connection with ones. The necessary in connection with ones. The necessary in connection with ones. Office to issue any and all Letters of interest, and covenants that he has ny agreements in conflict herewith, is assignment any further on and Trademark Office for
Date 1 Inventor Signature 1 (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 79.4.2010 Witness			ted by ti	ie undersigned o	n the date(s) o		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.2010 Witness	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			tor Signature	All Comments	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.2010 Witness	Date	29.4 2010		Inven	tor Signature	15. Juch	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.2010 Witness	Date			Inven	tor Signature	*	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.200 Witness	Date	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Date			Inven	tor Signature		
Date Inventor Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 23.4.2010 Witness	Date			Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4.2004 Witness	Date			Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 25.4. 2010 Witness	Date			Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)
Date 294, 1010 Witness 259		then it should be signed before			vho also sign h		U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I
	Date	294 2010			Witness _	RYA	

PATENT REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0347